# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3928968

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE FF SIRF TECHNOLOGY, INC. TO CSR TECHNOLOGY INC. previously	
recorded on Reel 029868 Frame 0058. Assignor(s) hereby confirms ASSIGNMENT.	ly

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WENTAO ZHANG	06/20/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSR TECHNOLOGY INC.
Street Address:	217 DEVCON DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95112

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8635016

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** btwalker@qualcomm.com

Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM INCORPORATED
Address Line 1: 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:BRETT T. WALKERSIGNATURE:/Brett T. Walker/DATE SIGNED:06/21/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=CSR Corrective#page1.tif source=CSR Corrective#page2.tif source=CSR Corrective#page3.tif source=CSR Corrective#page4.tif

PATENT 503882318 REEL: 039113 FRAME: 0343

# 502241967 02/25/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Execution Date	
Shaowei Han	ame	02/23/2013	
Wentao Zhang		11/30/2012	
The state of the s			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA  CSR Technol	ogy Inc.		
Name: SHRF Technology, Inc			
Street Address: 217 Devcon Drive			
City: San Jose			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 95112			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Number		
Application Number: 13564	468		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: 9492023120			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail whe	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 214-651-5000			
Email: cheryl.price@haynesboone.com  Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP Section			
Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Av			
Address Line 2: Suite 700	<del>-</del>		
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS	75219		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70004.611 (760-US-U1)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steve P. Chen		
Total Attachments: 3 source=611_Assignment#page1.tif source=611_Assignment#page2.tif source=611_Assignment#page3.tif			

502241967

PATENT REEL: 029868 FRAME: 0058

PATENT REEL: 039113 FRAME: 0344 Attorney Docket No.: 70004,611 (760-US-UI)

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Shaowei Han

Wentao Zhang

of Beiling, P.R. China

of Cupertino, California

Correction By:

CSR Technology Inc.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SiRP Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place Date of business at 217 Devcon Drive, San Jose, California 95112, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF COMMUNICATION

### IN AN ASSISTED NAVIGATION SYSTEM

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed	_23rdday of	Feburary	, 2013.
			FR with
	•		Shaowei HAN



PATENT REEL: 029868 FRAME: 0059

**PATENT** REEL: 039113 FRAME: 0345 WITNESSED:

VIN-B

Signature

2/23/120/3

Date

PING WANG

Type or print name of witness

NA

PATENT REEL: 029868 FRAME: 0060

> PATENT REEL: 039113 FRAME: 0346

Attorney Docket No.: 70004.611 (760-US-U1)

Executed this 30 day of November , 2012

Wentao ZHANG

WITNESSED:			
		•	
Signature			·
Date	<del></del>	-	
Type or print name of witness		<del></del>	

WX

-Page 3 of 2-

RECORDED: 02/25/2013

PATENT REEL: 029868 FRAME: 0061

PATENT REEL: 039113 FRAME: 0347

**RECORDED: 06/21/2016**